Twelve Months Ended  Twelve Months Ended  Twelve Months Ended

  December 31,  December 31,  December 31,

  2017 2016  2017 2016  2017 2016

Depreciation and amortization
 by segment

Radio Stations $   5,962 $   5,555  $   5,629 $   5,555  $   6,616 $   6,527

Discontinued Operations 445 1,387  - -  445 1,387

Corporate and Other 289 321  289 321  289 321

  $   6,696 $   7,263  $   5,918 $   5,876  $   7,350 $   8,235

(1) Same station includes only the results of stations we owned and operated for the entire comparable period.
(2) Pro Forma results assume all acquisitions in 2016 and 2017 occurred as of January 1, 2016.

Saga Communications, Inc.
Selected Supplemental Financial Data

December 31, 2017
(amounts in 000's except ratios)

(Unaudited)

  12 Months Ended  Add:  Less:  12 Months Ended

  December 31,  Proforma  Discontinued  December 31,

  2017  Acquisitions  Operations  2017

Trailing 12 Month Consolidated Earnings Before Interest,
  Taxes, Depreciation and Amortization ("EBITDA") (1)
Net income $   54,717  $   412  $   32,471  $   22,658

Exclusions:
 Gain (loss) on sale of assets from continuing operations (55)  -  -  (55)

 Gain (loss) on sale of assets from discontinued operations (31)  -  (31)  -

 Gain (loss) on sale of television stations 50,842  -  50,842  -

 Impairment of Intangibles (1,449)  -  -  (1,449)

 Other 289  -  (18)  307

Total exclusions 49,596  -  50,793  (1,197)

Consolidated adjusted net income (1) 5,121  412  (18,322)  23,855

Plus:  Interest expense 925  -  22  903

 Income tax expense 16,880  286  22,800  (5,634)

 Depreciation & amortization expense 6,696  654  445  6,905

 Amortization of television syndicated programming contracts 418  -  418  -

 Non-cash stock based compensation expense 2,279  -  -  2,279

Less: Cash television programming payments (418)  -  (418)  -

Trailing twelve month consolidated EBITDA (1) $   31,901  1,352  4,945  $   28,308

Total long-term debt, including current maturities   $   25,000

Divided by trailing twelve month consolidated EBITDA (1)   28,308

Leverage ratio   0.88

(1) As defined in the Company's credit facility.

 Saga Communications, Inc.

 Selected Financial Data Non-GAAP Disclosures

 For the Three and Twelve Months Ended

 December 31, 2017 and 2016

 (amounts in 000's)

 (Unaudited)

Reconciliation of Actual Information to Same Station Operating Income

   Adjustment   Adjustment

  Actual  For Acquisitions  Same Station  Actual  For Acquisitions  Same Station
  Three Months  and Dispositions  Three Months  Three Months  and Dispositions  Three Months
  Ended  Not Included in   Ended  Ended  Not Included in   Ended
  December 31,  Entire Comparable  December 31,  December 31,  Entire Comparable  December 31,
  2017  Period  2017  2016  Period  2016

Consolidated
Net operating revenue $   31,464  $   (2,013)  $   29,451  $   30,747  $   -  $   30,747
Station operating expense 23,238  (1,752)  21,486  22,042  -  22,042
Corporate general and administrative 2,782  -  2,782  2,915  -  2,915
Other operating expense  124  -  124  37  -  37
Impairment of intangible assets 1,449  -  1,449  -  -  -
Operating income $   3,871  $   (261)  $   3,610  $   5,753  $   -  $   5,753

Depreciation and amortization $   1,824  $   (254)  $   1,570  $   1,918  $   (364)  $   1,554

   Adjustment   Adjustment
  Actual  For Acquisitions  Same Station  Actual  For Acquisitions  Same Station

  Twelve Months  and Dispositions  Twelve Months  Twelve Months  and Dispositions  Twelve Months
  Ended  Not Included in   Ended  Ended  Not Included in   Ended
  December 31,  Entire Comparable  December 31,  December 31,  Entire Comparable  December 31,

(Back To Top)

CONTACT: Samuel D. Bush, 313/886-7070

  2017  Period  2017  2016  Period  2016
Consolidated
Net operating revenue $   118,149  $   (2,885)  $   115,264  $   118,955  $   -  $   118,955
Station operating expense 87,759  (2,442)  85,317  86,799  -  86,799
Corporate general and administrative 11,657  -  11,657  10,980  -  10,980
Other operating (income) expense 55  -  55  (1,351)  -  (1,351)
Impairment of intangible assets 1,449  -  1,449  -  -  -
Operating income $   17,229  $   (443)  $   16,786  $   22,527  $   -  $   22,527

Depreciation and amortization $   6,696  $   (778)  $   5,918  $   7,263  $   (1,387)  $   5,876